profit (loss) and other comprehensive income for the

period) 16,296.8 18,872.65 255.73

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operations)

Basic (Rs.) 1.74 1.59 0.02

Diluted (Rs.) 1.74 1.59 0.02

Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operations)

Basic (Rs.) 0 0 0

Diluted (Rs.) 0 0 0

54

 Six months ended 30 September

 2019 2020 2020

 (Rs. millions) (U.S.$ millions)

Earnings per equity share (for continuing and discontinued

operations)

Basic (Rs.) 1.74 1.59 0.02

Diluted (Rs.) 1.74 1.59 0.02

55

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

Set out below is the Issuer’s total short-term debt, total long-term debt and equity as of 30 September 2020, as derived from its

Reviewed Restated Historical Financial Statements  as of 30 September 2020 prepared in accordance with Ind AS. For additional

information, see the Issuer’s financial statements and the notes thereto included elsewhere in this Offering Circular.

  As of 30 September 2020  As of 30 September 2020

  (Actual)  (As adjusted for the IPO)

  (Rs. millions)  (U.S.$ millions)  (Rs. millions)  (U.S.$ millions)

Debt:

Short Term(1)

Secured   0   0  0  0

Unsecured   41,191.58   558.16  41,191.58  558.16

Total short term debt   41,191.58   558.16  41,191.58  558.16

Long term(2)

Secured   1,963,538.58   26,606.57  1,963,538.58  26,606.57

Unsecured   454,735.56   6,161.81  454,735.56  6,161.81

Total long term debt   2,418,274.14   32,768.39  2,418,274.14  32,768.39

Total debt(3)   2,459,465.72   33,326.55  2459465.72  33,326.55

Equity:

Authorised(4)   250,000   3,387.58  250,000  3,387.58

Issued, subscribed and fully paid up   118,804.60   1,609.84  149,693.796  2,028.40

Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

as per reviewed accounts for the six months

ended 30 September 2019

198,065.07

2,683.85

198,065.07  2,683.85

Total Equity   316,869.67   4,293.69  347,758.866  4.712.24

Total capitalisation(5)   2,776,335.390   37,620.23  2,807,224.586  38,038.79

Notes:

(1) Short term debt is debt with original maturity of one year or less.

(2) Long term debt is debt with less than 12 months remaining to maturity.

(3) Represents the sum of total short term debt and total long term debt.

(4) As of 30 September 2020, the Issuer’s authorised capital was Rs. 250,000 million comprising 25,000 million ordinary

shares of Rs. 10 each, of which 11,880,460,000 shares were in issue.

(5) Represents the sum of total debt and total equity.

Other than as set out above with respect to the IPO (as defined below), there has been no material change in the Issuer’s total short-